2014 American Academy
of Cranlomaxnlofamal Surgeons

i m;fi"
Juz!ﬁﬂ!

«
A

BUSINESS MEETING LOCATION CME EDUCATIONAL MEETING LOCATION
Saturday, May 31, 2014 Friday and Saturday, May 30 - 31, 2014

3:30 - 5:00 pm The Nines Hotel

The Nines Hotel

525 Southwest Morrison Street PLEASE SEE CALL

Portland, OR 97204 FOR ABSTRACTS

A continuing medical education An official meeting of the AACMFS

activity sponsored by:
«\@R\CAN ACAOE

oF
CRANIOMAXILLOFACIAL
SURGEONS




Overview and Goal for the Educational Meeting:

The mission of the AACMFS is to improve the health and quality of life of patients with
congenital and acquired CMF disorders by advancement in knowledge of the science and

art of CMF surgery. The format for this meeting will provide an educational platform for the
exchange of ideas in the areas of pediatric craniomaxillofacial surgery, trauma and head

and neck oncology and reconstruction. Fellows will present abstracts that demonstrate their
commitment to research, education, clinical innovation and professional service in the field

of craniomaxillofacial surgery. The goal of this activity is to bring together experts in their
respective fields to share information regarding patients with craniomaxillofacial disorders and
discuss options for improving patient care. Keynote speakers will present information on the
current and future developments in immunotherapy for cancer and the development of state

and hospital trauma programs.

Physician Accreditation:

Pfiedler Enterprises is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical
Education (ACCME) to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

Credit Designation:

Pfiedler Enterprises designates this live activity for a maximum of 11 AMA PRA Category
1 Credits.™ Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their

participation in the activity.

Planning Committee:

Executive Committee:

R. Bryan Bell, DDS, MD-President

Leonard B. Kaban, DMD, MD-Immediate
Past President

Mark Wong, DDS-President-Elect

B. J. Costello, DMD, MD-Secretary

Brent Ward, DDS, MD-Treasurer

Board of Trustees:
Ramon L. Ruiz, DMD, MD-Pediatric
Craniomaxillofacial/Orthognathic Surgery
David Kim, DDS, MD - Reconstruction
Edward Ellis Ill, DDS, MS-Trauma
Eric J. Dierks, DMD, MD-Head and

Neck Oncology

Members at Large:
Bonnie Padwa, DMD, MD
Timothy A.Turvey, DDS

Keynote Speakers:

Bernard A. Fox, PhD

Chief, Laboratory of Molecular and

Tumor Immunology Research

Earle A. Chiles Research Institute and
Robert A. Franz Cancer Research Center

Providence Portland Medical Center

Portland, Oregon

William B. Long, lll, MD, FACS
Trauma Medical Director,

Legacy Emanuel Medical Center
President, Trauma Specialists, LLP
President, Pacific Surgical, PC
Portland, Oregon



Declaration of Disclosure for Pfiedler Enterprises:

In compliance with the ACCME Standards for Commercial Support, Pfiedler Enterprises
provides disclosure and resolution of conflict information for individuals who may control
the content of this CME activity. Please visit our website at : www.pfiedlerenterprises.com/
declaration.

American’s for Disability Act (ADA) Statement:

Pfiedler Enterprises will be glad to assist you with any special needs (i.e., physical, dietary,
etc). Please contact Pfiedler Enterprises at 720-748-6144.

Accommodations:

The Nines Hotel

525 Southwest Morrison Street
Portland, Oregon 97204
888-627-7208

m Ablock of rooms has been
reserved for meeting attendees

-= l-" under “AACMFS Annual Meeting.”
f Group Rate: $209/night plus

taxes-single or double occupancy.

Please note the cut-off date for these rates is Tuesday, April 29, 2014. Any reservation
requests after this date will be accepted on an as-available basis at prevailing rates plus any
applicable taxes. Group room rates will be honored three days before the Group Arrival and
three days after Group Arrival based on availability.

All rooms have complimentary Wi-Fi in all event space and guest rooms. Hotel check in is at
3:00 pm and check-out at noon.

Private Meeting

The 2013 AACMFS Annual Meeting is a private meeting. The AACMFS has designated this
meeting for those who are Fellows of the AACMFS.




AACMFS - Educational Meeting Agenda | May 30-31, 2014

Friday, May 30, 2014 — The Nines Hotel

7:30

8:00 -

8:45
9:00

9:45
10:00

10:30 -

11:15

12:00 -
1:00 -
2:30 -
3:00 -

- 8:00am
8:45 am

- 9:00 am
- 9:45am

-10:00 am
-10:30 am
11:15am

-12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
5:30 pm

6:00 pm

Breakfast/Exhibits

Keynote Speaker — Immunotherapy for Cancer: Developments and Future Direction
Bernard A. Fox, PhD

Discussion

Keynote Speaker — Trauma Systems: Establishing for State and Hospital
William B. Long, Ill, MD, FACS

Discussion
Break/Exhibits

Presidential Address — Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery in the Land of Opportunity
R. Bryan Bell, DMD, MD

Education/Training and Research-Abstracts — Moderator: David Kim, DDS, MD
Lunch/Exhibits
Education/Training and Research-Abstracts — Moderator: David Kim, DDS, MD
Break/Exhibits

Pediatric Craniomaxillofacial/Orthognathic Surgery — Abstracts
Moderator: Ramon L. Ruiz, DMD, MD

Reception - Departure Lounge - 15th Floor of the Nines Hotel

Saturday, May 31, 2014 - The Nines Hotel

7:30
8:00
10:30
10:45

12:15 -

1:15
3:00

- 8:00 am
-10:30 am
-10:45 am
-12:15am
1:15 pm
- 3:00 pm
- 3:15pm

Breakfast/Exhibits

Head and Neck Oncology/Reconstruction — Moderator: Eric J. Dierks, MD, DMD
Break

Trauma — Moderator: Edward Ellis, Ill, DDS, MS

Lunch

Abstracts Continued/Evaluation/Closure of CME Meeting

Break/Exhibits

AACMFS - Business Meeting Agenda | May 31, 2014

Saturday, May 31, 2014 - The Nines Hotel
3:15 - 5:.00 pm  Call to order - R. Bryan Bell, DDS, MD

6:30 pm

President Report

Treasure Report - Brent Ward, DDS, MD
By-Laws Report - John Helfrick, DDS.MS
Succession of Officers

2015 Meeting - Mark Wong, DDS

Presentation of Fellows - B.J. Costello, DMD, MD

Gala Dinner (Formal Attire)
Oregon Historical Society - Miller Pavilion



CALL FOR ABSTRACT

All Fellows of the AACMFS attending this meeting are invited to present an abstract for
presentation. Please provide a 300 word abstract (in standard format) indicating which
category you are interested in presenting to: Julie@pfiedlerenterprises.com.

Abstracts will be reviewed by the Moderators of each category and you will be contacted
regarding the presentation schedule.

Deadline for submission is April 15, 2014.
The abstract presentation will be 5 minutes with 10 minutes for discussion.

Co-authors who are not AACMFS Fellow may present the abstract. However, they must
register for the meeting and pay the $150 registration fee. (see registration form for fee)

Categories for abstracts:

1. Pediatric Craniomaxillofacial/Orthognathic Surgery
2. Trauma

3. Head and Neck Oncology/Reconstruction

4. Education/Training and Research

Educational Grants:
This course is supported in part by educational grants, in accordance with the ACCME
Standards.
Biomet Microfixation
DePuy Synthes
Medical Modeling
KLS-Martin
Stryker CMF

Appropriate acknowledgement will be given to all supporters at the meeting. Exhibits will be
available for viewing at all scheduled breaks.




REGISTRATION FORM

PROJECT #3695

2014 American Academy of Craniomaxillofacial

Surgeons Annual Meeting
May 30 - May 31, 2014 | Portland, OR

Last Name

First Name

MI

Please indicate ALL that apply:
Q MD Q PhD

Street address

O DDS Q DMD

O Other

City

State Zip

Phone Number

Fax Number

Email (Confirmation will be provided to this address)

REGISTRATION FEE

Members: No Fee

Non-Members and Guests/Spouses: $150
Co-presenters who are Non-Members: $150

Registration Procedure: Credit Card Information:
Online: Register by logging into P'I1ease in((:jlude your credit card number and expiration date with
www.pfiedlerenterprises.com/AACMFS cnarge orcer
Fax: Send registration via fax to: 720.748.6196 [Ime [visa [JAmEX
Mail: Mail registration form to:
Pfiedler Enterprises l l I I H I I I H I I I H I I I ‘
2101 S. Blackhawk Street, Suite 220
Aurora, CO 80014-1475 U T LT ] exp. pate
Questions:  Registration questions call 720.748.6144
X
Signature

Total Charged to Credit Card: $




