2014 American Academy of Craniomaxillofacial Surgeons













BUSINESS MEETING LOCATION

Saturday, May 31, 2014 3:30 - 5:00 pm The Nines Hotel 525 Southwest Morrison Street Portland, OR 97204

CME EDUCATIONAL MEETING LOCATION

Friday and Saturday, May 30 - 31, 2014
The Nines Hotel

PLEASE SEE CALL FOR ABSTRACTS



A continuing medical education activity sponsored by:



An official meeting of the AACMFS



Overview and Goal for the Educational Meeting:

The mission of the AACMFS is to improve the health and quality of life of patients with congenital and acquired CMF disorders by advancement in knowledge of the science and art of CMF surgery. The format for this meeting will provide an educational platform for the exchange of ideas in the areas of pediatric craniomaxillofacial surgery, trauma and head and neck oncology and reconstruction. Fellows will present abstracts that demonstrate their commitment to research, education, clinical innovation and professional service in the field of craniomaxillofacial surgery. The goal of this activity is to bring together experts in their respective fields to share information regarding patients with craniomaxillofacial disorders and discuss options for improving patient care. Keynote speakers will present information on the current and future developments in immunotherapy for cancer and the development of state and hospital trauma programs.

Physician Accreditation:

Pfiedler Enterprises is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

Credit Designation:

Pfiedler Enterprises designates this live activity for a maximum of 11 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits.™ Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

Planning Committee:

Executive Committee:

R. Bryan Bell, DDS, MD-President Leonard B. Kaban, DMD, MD-Immediate Past President Mark Wong, DDS-President-Elect B. J. Costello, DMD, MD-Secretary Brent Ward, DDS, MD-Treasurer

Board of Trustees:

Ramon L. Ruiz, DMD, MD-Pediatric Craniomaxillofacial/Orthognathic Surgery David Kim, DDS, MD - Reconstruction Edward Ellis III, DDS, MS-Trauma Eric J. Dierks, DMD, MD-Head and Neck Oncology

Members at Large:

Bonnie Padwa, DMD, MD Timothy A.Turvey, DDS

Keynote Speakers:

Bernard A. Fox, PhD
Chief, Laboratory of Molecular and
Tumor Immunology Research
Earle A. Chiles Research Institute and
Robert A. Franz Cancer Research Center
Providence Portland Medical Center
Portland, Oregon

William B. Long, III, MD, FACS
Trauma Medical Director,
Legacy Emanuel Medical Center
President, Trauma Specialists, LLP
President, Pacific Surgical, PC
Portland, Oregon

Declaration of Disclosure for Pfiedler Enterprises:

In compliance with the ACCME Standards for Commercial Support, Pfiedler Enterprises provides disclosure and resolution of conflict information for individuals who may control the content of this CME activity. Please visit our website at : www.pfiedlerenterprises.com/declaration.

American's for Disability Act (ADA) Statement:

Pfiedler Enterprises will be glad to assist you with any special needs (i.e., physical, dietary, etc). Please contact Pfiedler Enterprises at 720-748-6144.

Accommodations:



The Nines Hotel

525 Southwest Morrison Street Portland, Oregon 97204 888-627-7208

A block of rooms has been reserved for meeting attendees under "AACMFS Annual Meeting."

Group Rate: \$209/night plus taxes-single or double occupancy.

Please note the cut-off date for these rates is Tuesday, April 29, 2014. Any reservation requests after this date will be accepted on an as-available basis at prevailing rates plus any applicable taxes. Group room rates will be honored three days before the Group Arrival and three days after Group Arrival based on availability.

All rooms have complimentary Wi-Fi in all event space and guest rooms. Hotel check in is at 3:00 pm and check-out at noon.

Private Meeting

The 2013 AACMFS Annual Meeting is a private meeting. The AACMFS has designated this meeting for those who are Fellows of the AACMFS.











AACMFS – Educational Meeting Agenda | May 30-31, 2014

70101111 0 20	ideational mooting rigorial may oo on 2011
Friday, May 30, 201	4 – The Nines Hotel
7:30 - 8:00 am	Breakfast/Exhibits
8:00 - 8:45 am	Keynote Speaker – Immunotherapy for Cancer: Developments and Future Direction Bernard A. Fox, PhD
8:45 - 9:00 am	Discussion
9:00 - 9:45 am	Keynote Speaker – Trauma Systems: Establishing for State and Hospital William B. Long, Ill, MD, FACS
9:45 - 10:00 am	Discussion
10:00 - 10:30 am	Break/Exhibits
10:30 - 11:15 am	Presidential Address – Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery in the Land of Opportunity R. Bryan Bell, DMD, MD
11:15 - 12:00 pm	Education/Training and Research-Abstracts – Moderator: David Kim, DDS, MD
12:00 - 1:00 pm	Lunch/Exhibits
1:00 - 2:30 pm	Education/Training and Research-Abstracts – <i>Moderator: David Kim, DDS, MD</i>
2:30 - 3:00 pm	Break/Exhibits
3:00 - 5:30 pm	Pediatric Craniomaxillofacial/Orthognathic Surgery – Abstracts Moderator: Ramon L. Ruiz, DMD, MD
6:00 pm	Reception – Departure Lounge – 15th Floor of the Nines Hotel
Saturday, May 31, 2	2014 – The Nines Hotel
7:30 - 8:00 am	Breakfast/Exhibits
8:00 - 10:30 am	Head and Neck Oncology/Reconstruction – <i>Moderator: Eric J. Dierks, MD, DMD</i>
10:30 - 10:45 am	Break

S

7:30 - 8:00 am	Breaktast/Exhibits
8:00 - 10:30 am	Head and Neck Oncology/Reconstruction - Moderator: Eric J. Dierks, MD, DMD
10:30 - 10:45 am	Break
10:45 - 12:15 am	Trauma – Moderator: Edward Ellis, III, DDS, MS
12:15 - 1:15 pm	Lunch
1:15 - 3:00 pm	Abstracts Continued/Evaluation/Closure of CME Meeting
3:00 - 3:15 pm	Break/Exhibits

AACMFS - Business Meeting Agenda | May 31, 2014

Saturday, May 31, 2014 - The Nines Hotel

3:15 - 5:00 pm	Call to order - R. Bryan Bell, DDS, MD President Report Treasure Report - Brent Ward, DDS, MD By-Laws Report - John Helfrick, DDS.MS Succession of Officers 2015 Meeting - Mark Wong, DDS Presentation of Fellows - B.J. Costello, DMD, MD
6:30 pm	Gala Dinner (Formal Attire) Oregon Historical Society - Miller Pavilion

CALL FOR ABSTRACT

All Fellows of the AACMFS attending this meeting are invited to present an abstract for presentation. Please provide a 300 word abstract (in standard format) indicating which category you are interested in presenting to: Julie@pfiedlerenterprises.com. Abstracts will be reviewed by the Moderators of each category and you will be contacted regarding the presentation schedule.

Deadline for submission is April 15, 2014.

The abstract presentation will be 5 minutes with 10 minutes for discussion.

Co-authors who are not AACMFS Fellow may present the abstract. However, they must register for the meeting and pay the \$150 registration fee. (see registration form for fee)

Categories for abstracts:

- 1. Pediatric Craniomaxillofacial/Orthognathic Surgery
- 2. Trauma
- 3. Head and Neck Oncology/Reconstruction
- 4. Education/Training and Research

Educational Grants:

This course is supported in part by educational grants, in accordance with the ACCME Standards.

Biomet Microfixation
DePuy Synthes
Medical Modeling
KLS-Martin
Stryker CMF

Appropriate acknowledgement will be given to all supporters at the meeting. Exhibits will be available for viewing at all scheduled breaks.











REGISTRATION FORM **PROJECT #3695**

2014 American Academy of Craniomaxillofacial **Surgeons Annual Meeting**

May 30 - May 31, 2014 | Portland, OR

Last Name						
First Name					MI	
Please indicate ALL that a	pply:					
O _{MD} O _{PhD}	ODDS	\bigcirc_{DMD}	Other_			
Street address						
City				State	Zip	
Phone Number				Fax Number		
Email (Confirmation will be	provided to this a	ddress)				

REGISTRATION FEE

Members: No Fee

Non-Members and Guests/Spouses: \$150 Co-presenters who are Non-Members: \$150

Registration Procedure:

Online: Register by logging into

www.pfiedlerenterprises.com/AACMFS

Fax: Send registration via fax to: 720.748.6196 Mail:

Mail registration form to:

Pfiedler Enterprises

2101 S. Blackhawk Street, Suite 220

Aurora, CO 80014-1475

Questions: Registration questions call 720.748.6144

Credit Card Information:				
Please include your credit card number and expiration date with charge order.				
☐ MC ☐ Visa ☐ AMEX				
Exp. Date				
X				
Signature				
Total Charged to Credit Card: \$				